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Bachelor of Fine and Applied Arts Program in Communication Design
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f. NUINIVIRNBIN LY 30 WUYNR

NANAYVIN9NgE (9 wiefin)

an. 101
EN 101
an. 102
EN 102
an. 103
EN 103

miefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)

Mwganguluddsnuseiniu
Everyday English
Awdanguluusunmnisdsa
Social English
mwdanguluviunaina
Global English

NFUIVIYIUIMINNBLAWITIN (21 Wdein)

fin. 101
GE 101
fin. 102
GE 102
fin. 103
GE 103
fin. 104
GE 104
fin. 105
GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fin. 107
GE 107

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

mhefin (Ussene-Ujua-Anwisignuied)

vinwgnsAniiionsiSeuinasatin 3(3-0-6)
Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

anudunadios uaznisiUdsuulaivesdany 3(3-0-6)
Citizenship and Social Transformation

welulafuaruinnssuiieaunan 3(3-0-6)
Technology and Innovation for the Future

gunIsnniuguanziieTi 3(3-0-6)
Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

RwustinsnedenuuazUssinuinlmizedlan 3(3-0-6)
Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

ANNFNIeNsRuLar MsBLNoE 9T 3(3-0-6)
Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
Indyayrannuduguszneunisuazyinwensidudin 3(3-0-6)

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
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. RUINIVUANIE 93 HUIWNA

nauYILAU (21 wuIenn)

Anw. 101
ADF 101
Anw. 102
ADF 102
Anw. 103
ADF 103
Anw. 104
ADF 104
Anw. 105
ADF 105
Anw. 106
ADF 106

#Anw. 107

ADF 107

miﬁml,%qaammu%y’uﬁugm

Basic Design Thinking
UsgTRransAalziagnseeniuy
Art and Design History
NANNITODNUUY 1

Principles of Design |
NANNITODNWUY 2

Principles of Design |l
NAEUEMNTUNNES19ETIA 1
Drawing for Creator |

MAEUE NS ULNAS19a55A 2

Drawing for Creator ||

NYENIPBURBADSAMNSURRUL AT NITBNWUY

Computational Skills for Art and Design

1 =Y v L ] =
NANAYUANIZANU-UIAU (54 wu8na)

auA. 221
CMD 221
AUA. 222
CMD 222
aUA. 223
CMD 223
DUA. 224
CMD 224
auUA. 225
CMD 225
auUA. 216
CMD 216
AUA. 226
CMD 226
auUA. 227
CMD 227

A15DBNWUUNNNBN1SEBEANS
Image Communication Design

ASBNLUUMAUNLAZNITIAI

Typography Layout and Design

UseiRrmansniseaniuunsiin wazlseimusivaiy

Graphic Design History and Contemporary Issues

A59BNLUVFBAINARB UL

Time-based Media Design
NN99ALUUSAANBAL

Identity Design

AM59ANITNITEBNLUL wagn1sUTENaUITNNISeRnwuUTmaARal

Design Management & Entrepreneurship in Communication Design

ANSANENIN
Photography
mMsiudad

Art Direction

mhefn (Ussene-UjUR-Anwisienuied)

3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

mhein (Ussene-Ujua-Anwisignuied)

3(1-4-4)
3(1-4-4)
3(3-0-6)
3(1-4-4)
3(1-4-4)
3(3-0-6)
3(1-4-4)
3(1-4-4)
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DUA. 228 MseenuUUAeANiiAda 3(1-4-4)
CMD 228 Digital Publication Design

uA. 329 mMseenkuUNTindieadsusyaunisel 3(1-4-4)
CMD 329 Graphic Experience Design

DUA. 330 N1390NLUUNIITANUUUTIYS IO 3(1-4-4)
CMD 330 Graphic Design on Packaging

auA. 331 mseenuuunsinadeuln 3(1-4-4)
CMD 331 Motion Graphic Design

DUA. 332 MseenwuUNIAniiean nIndey 3(1-4-4)
CMD 332 Environmental Graphic Design

DUA. 333 n1soonuUUABUfEuUS 3(1-4-4)
CMD 333 Interactive Media Design

DUA. 334 ﬂ’rﬁaammuﬁamiﬁﬁayja 3(1-4-4)
CMD 334 Information Design

fin. 315 MsUURNUAIITN FwsunaunisAneiuuuni) 0(0-40-0)
FA 315 Job Training

fAn. 417 NMFINAIUILATINITIBNLUY 3(3-0-6)
FA 417 Degree Project Development

An. 418** 1ATINSAaULHALNNTORNLUY 6(0-0-24)
FA 418 Degree Project in Art and Design

fAn. 419%* 1A59IN1508ARULYIUINTT (FSUlATaNLUUYIaNNISNISeaniuY) 6 (0 - 0 - 24)
FA 419 Capstone Design Project

nunewg ** Innidndnyudenamezideusey 1 391 (aAn. 418 w3e an. 419) AuAILUL1Y999137158

PUINN
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UnAnwanunsaideniseunnguizianizaiu-iden dwelull vsedeniseusedvannguiv

wneenu-Usdu/ndilvianizau-ien MilaaeuluanzAaunssumans auasu 18 miefn

ael. 301

CO 301

fn. 377

FA 377

auA. 341
CMD 341
DUA. 342
CMD 342
DUA. 343
CMD 343
DUA. 344
CMD 344
DUA. 345
CMD 345
DUA. 346
CMD 346
DUA. 347
CMD 347
auUA. 348
CMD 348
DUA. 349
CMD 349

miefn (Ussee-UjuR-Anwismenuies)

WIBNANNAANY (ENNSULNUNTANWILUUENRAANY) 3(3-0-6)

Pre-Cooperative Education

anfafnwdmsuAatzuazniseoniuy (@msuukunIsAnwLuuaniafinw) 6(0-35-0)
Cooperative Education for Art and Design

walansiundmsun1sesniuuilinadal 3(1-4-4)

Printing Technique for Communication Design

N1T9DNLUUAIINEILTINAADI 3(1-4-4)

Experimental Typography Design

mMssonwuUAedsiuidmnass 3(1-4-4)

Experimental Publishing Design

N15ONUUUYARINUN 3(1-4-4)
Type Design
nseenkuUYsEAUNSAlLAL g 3(1-4-4)

User Experience Design (UX)

NsaseasIAUEE A& 3(1-4-4)
Creative Coding

vdefialuniseanuuudoufduius 3(1-4-4)
Special Topics in Interactive Media Design

msadanmadoulvdugs 3(1-4-4)
Advanced Motion Design

nannuss g 3(1-4-4)

Advanced Photo Retouching
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A. YNNIV UABNLET (6 Wiein)
infnwagdeufenseungivdunlaaeuluuminerdensunn lidesndt 6 wiiefin v3e 1Fen
Seulusednwialul

miein (Usseng-UjuR-Anwinienuied)

aur. 471 mseenuuuiieUseifiumsdsey 3(1-4-4)
CMD 471 Design for Social Issues
ouA. 472 NISAIBAINYIIN 3(1-4-4)
CMD 472 Black and White Photography
Qu. 473 MsEnenNLITY 3(1-4-4)
CMD 473 Fashion Photography
auA. 474 ASAngANlAEa 3(1-4-4)
CMD 474 Advertising Photography
puA. 475  1ATINITAUTILALDNIINITODNUUU 3(1-4-4)
CMD 475  Collaborative Design Project

vanewn 1513y 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wadunsussens 3 SalusdedUanilasiinsinufoAsou iy

st AnwIkaroNTIldo kAN SANYIAILAULIYRtinAN Y 6 Filusiedunin
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n. nuandvdnenaly (30 wiaein)
NANAVINBINGY (9 NUIwAN)
an. 101 ;wssnguludinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Anstunslilassansfiugunardnnuniundinguiildludinusss1iu Ussnaudoniswanuzi
autesnagliidoyadium msusseneyadndnuny mswadadesiiaule Fesiidumnuveutazusimdndu
drufvatusazau TudimsuansenudnmiuluSesialy ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁumﬁﬂmmiwjm N15T9 N1581U WaENIT
Weume By sanns

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 nwsanguluuunymadny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisyanaznisifoulssloanazdruiud 11 dudszd i emsiujdunusmsdany
Msuanasuteya msiouiiiou wazmseSuismmAnieafuBesing 4 luuiummsdinuuargsia Ty
yadunaiauineensefuewaznsiaue mewalulaguasaufnaseasse

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging
information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.

an. 103 awsanguluuiunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
Anrun1susseneUszaunisallagszysieaziBenaduayuy wasiannufndiuieanuiinniy

Juey nmavhau wasUssiulymlusedvana Ineyadumsiauinwenisdoanssenineiausssy uay

'
=

msdeansiulanaavia Fsddasonsilunadiadan
Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living
and working situations, and discussing g¢lobal issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.
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NFUINIYIUIMINBLAWIN (21 Wdein)
fm. 101 vinwznsAniiiensiGeuinasndia 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwmgui] nann1sveINIsAn NaunsAnegradussuu 91 MsAaddnng nsAnadisassa
M3ARdATIEI NMsAndunsIz MsRnudtam Dudu sudinnsdeuleinudauazannsadenaiodle
AwAsmnzaslUszondltluTiaussdniu mevhauiaznsBeuinaondinldesnsiuszansam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical
thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem- solving
thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their

daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 anudunaiiies waznisiasunlasasdeny 33-0-06)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

a

Anwianuning Aadnvaz 8ns wiivasiasnmaesanudunadosiiludieulne deeulan

a Y [ (Y

wazdannduitluiagiunazeunan 1wy duddvia dsaumyiamusssy udu Wodwiiunsasuulag
yosdanusingg Tfasoudituiedin dsnndouiidmasioguans 4 47 Ao ne Ta deau wag Jyan it
wionuumegfuiuiauludinldesiinnuguuaglifondouldu

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

. 103 waluladuazuinnssuiiioauian 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

FAnwunum wnfAn Msfvinviu sadamsuszgndliinaluladuazuinnssudiusingg fyadunis
fimununndisludsauaiel nansenuiiidonisdndudin dann waziasugha nasnaudnwinisld
ﬂi%IEJ%ﬁLLazm3?:1:3Jﬂi’eNVl%"WEjauﬁ/l’ldﬂigiyﬂﬁlﬁm]’mLVlﬂIuIagLLaﬁu’?WﬂiiiJ

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

a1913v1N15eenkuLdwmadal



fm. 104 guvissnwiugunnziiedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

BouimsliTinodsdnueannufatzuazAanssutununms WespmedwluGosauvsnmi
Rendosiuinuardsauanau@atzsng q wasfn Adnasonisissegvesdin demuas Tausssy

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related to
life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

fv. 105 RusinssdarunazUssinuinludvedan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
ﬁﬂmmiﬁwu’lmmé’mﬁaisé’ummmamamwgﬁﬁ]LLazm5Lﬁaqﬁﬁawaﬂimusiaﬂ’ﬁmﬁ'sml,maq
msdinuuayinusssuludnulan Lﬁ@lﬁﬁﬂﬁ]ﬂ'ﬁzLﬁuﬁ’lﬁiyﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂwﬂ‘uaﬂﬂiﬁﬁﬂﬂaﬂ
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations

and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.

. 106 ANNFNIeNsRuLazMsiaLegnad By 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
Anwin1sdanisuazandulanienisduedelisednsnag ﬁm’]ﬁmﬂﬁmiﬁuﬁauqﬂﬂaLLazmi
awmu sanmsiaegdidu Tnegutunisysanmassdaiuiiidenndosfuusuninug suru uazdem
\Hudndny delviiiufatyvuazuumenisudlvegnadugusssy
In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance

literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to

highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

a1913v1N15eenkuLdwmadal
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an. 107 Indgyarannuduguszneuniswaginwenisidugil 3(3-0-6)
GE 107  Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

ﬁﬂmLLasﬁwummé’ﬂwmﬁ'ﬁ']ﬁmlumm%ﬁm%mmmmilﬂwgﬂizﬂaumi TPBLUNISANLUUY
W1ves Usznoufensiinnudnaineassd waznmsuaramlenalunsisunazduiuionisesiefinusss
LazaTusss fangfiiannsatuagyhnuduiiuldegaiuszanina seuf waznddndulariuse
wiRn13al

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial
mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore
entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including

leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to

effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

¥, NUINIVANE (93 vUeNA)
nauAYImNY (21 wuEnn)
FINN.101 miﬁm%qaamwu%uﬁugm 3(2-2-5)
ADF 101 Basic Design Thinking

fiseuiauaiunsalunisAauazesniuuegainassd AnuuRniseenuuuidannaes Loy
Uszgndldnseununda “msAnidsesnuuy” emuuimsnisudtiymvidemuuimsunisaiiainngsli
wingauiug lduavaniunisel

In this course, students will have the ability to think and design creatively, practice
experimental design by applying the conceptual framework : "Design Thinking" to search for solutions

or find ways to create innovations that suit the users and situations.

ANW.102 UsziRaansfalziazn1seonuuy 3(3-0-6)
ADF 102 Art and Design History
diFgudanuannsalumsiinnegiiasyseliunuaivesnufialzuazaueanuuy daudila
TuuSundeUseiamans YsvguarTausssufiiertesiuialzuaznmseenuuu seluuse Timansuaz sy
aile
In this course, students will have the ability to analyze and evaluate the value of art and
design. They have an understanding of the historical context, philosophy and culture related to art and

design, both in historical and contemporary aspects.

a1v13vN1seankuLiwmadal
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FANN.103 MANNTORNLUY 1 3(2-2-5)
ADF 103 Principles of Design |
HEouflenuannsalunsesnuuusazdoasionm Inufiinisesnuuuiiionsassmananduly
Ialunisasaennmeessninuau Tegldirusiauazrannisinesalsenauninuiasfiienys

In this course, students will have the ability to design and communicate with images, practice

design principles to explore the possibilities of creating visual unity by using visual elements and

principles of organization and typography.

ANN.104 MANAITBNLUY 2 3(2-2-5)
ADF 104 Principles of Design |I
FiFouilerwansnsalunisesnuuuiazdeansaudn Infoinsesnuuuiitonaassmaanduld
lelumsashaennmassanuaslasliianuazmadadfivarnmane

In this course, students will have the ability to design and communicate ideas, practice design

principles to explore the possibilities of creating visual unity by using a variety of materials and

techniques.

ANW.105 MNaLdUdnSUTINas19asIA 1 3(2-2-5)
ADF 105 Drawing for Creator |

fi3puiianuannsolunisdearseonin awisadieneadsiviuliidunimaiud desnnsuaz
wingauiuingusvasdvoinsldnu neasanmsldiaguasmaiinfiigeg Tunsneadu

In this course, students will have the ability to communicate with images, gain the ability to
convey what they have seen as a desired image and make it suitable for the using purpose. They also

experiment with different drawing materials and techniques.

ANN.106 MALEUAINTULNAS19855A 2 3(2-2-5)
ADF 106 Drawing for Creator |l

f3vuiinuannsalunisdearsdienin amnsadienend siiviuliidunmaui desnsuaz
wnganiuTnguazasduenislian nassanmslidanuazimaiasiie Tumsnadu At

In this course, students will have the ability to communicate with images, gain the ability to
convey what they have seen as a desired image and make it suitable for the using purpose. They also

experiment with different drawing materials and techniques, including digital.

a1v13vN1seankuLiwmadal
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ANN.107 VinwenepeuimesdmiuAaUsuagn1seenuy 3(2-2-5)
ADF 107 Computational Skills for Art and Design
Fi3puiianuanansalunisldmalulad i edesiuAavzuazniseonuuuliogreduszansam
FanTesneuiinnes gorduwrs uargunsaiiag suianadamaAdraiidu
In this course, students will have the ability to use technology related to art and design

effectively, such as computers, software and devices especially the necessary digital techniques.

NANAYNAWIZAIU-UIAU (54 RUwhN)

An.315  NMSUHURNUIB N 0(0-40-0)
FA 315 Job Training

(@S uLUN AN UUUNG)

e

Anwnszuumsviny msudtaymn uazmsihausinduau semsiinufoRaulumhsnuilds
nseytRanmaiens Ingldnaiinalisiing 8 s wieussana 320 Halus sedinAnufiagiineudes
Nunsineudaliidesndt 6 aansane Tnemsmecunamsiseuveseivdaniu s waz U feidy
nauiukaz il unLaAU

Students will study the system of working, solving problems, and working with others. They
will have practical training in an agency approved by the departments. The internship will be no less
than 8 weeks or approximately 320 hours. Students who will be interns must have completed at least
6 semesters of study, with the reporting of the results of this course in S and U. S is considered a

passing grade and U is considered a non-passing grade in order.

ANAL7  ASNAIUNLASINITERNWUY 3(3-0-6)
FA 417 Degree Project Development

Anwarliasgideyamdelassnudiyanantdnfnwaula uazdawieudeyadmsvinaus e

A

vooysifnennznIsNns JeUszneumenanansduazgmssnandlumuniifeites eulassnsildsuns
auilRudgulaseinsAalruazniseanwuy yiail natamansiseuveseinidesediuasuuniaus 2.00
(130 ©) Tuluilunasieinu

In this course, students will study and analyze information on personal projects based on
topics that students are interested in. They need a well prepared presentation in order to seek approval
from the Board which consists of faculty members and qualified persons in related fields. Only an

approved project can be written and developed as an art and design project. Grading for this course is

2.00 (Grade Q) or higher as a pass criteria.

a1v13vN1seankuLiwmadal
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An.418  lATIN1sAaUziiazn1T09nNLUY 6(0-0-24)
FA 418 Degree Project in Art and Design

an. 417 TnetnAnufiavamuloudniosdinvuuuaivavaudous 1.75 Tuld vall msTanans
Buvesnedvieseiuaziuuious 2.00 (nsa O Suluidunasiinu sudeindnudedinninauenay
gensnsnuy

In this course, students who pass the FA 417: the Project Development course can develop
the art and design project presented in the FA 417. Students who can be registered for this course must
have a cumulative grade point average of 1.75 or higher. Grade C or higher is considered as a pass

criteria. At the end, students must present their works to the public.

AN.419  1ATINITEDNUUUYIUINTT 6(0-0-24)
FA 419 Capstone Design Project

n13adun151ATIN1TEENLUTLUUYTAUINTOIAANNSFILA1I9 AADAIUAIINTIaNIZTNaLTie
LLﬁjﬂiymhwéﬁmmmﬂmiaaﬂLLUUﬁﬁ’ILaualﬂuiﬁaﬁszi’l An. 417 waznunsimuilassnistuseden n. 417
Tnevndnwiramadonivifosdnvnuunisazauaus 1.75 TulU sied nsTanansiSeuveseiviie
sefuAzLULRILA 2,00 (n3n C) Fultidunasiing sadsinAnudesdinmitauonanugasisus

In this course, students who pass the FA 417: the Project Development course can develop
the interdisciplinary design project in various fields of knowledge as well as specialized knowledge for
solving design problems presented in the FA 417 course. Students who can register for this course must
have a cumulative grade point average of 1.75 or higher. Grade C or higher is considered as a pass

criteria. At the end, students must present their works to the public.

aUA.221 NTPRNLUUANTIENSHBENS 3(1-4-4)
CMD 221 Image Communication Design

ﬁﬂw’lLLaxﬂgjﬁ“ﬁmiaaﬂLLUUﬂ’IWLﬁamiﬁaa’li Hun19I N TuszAusige Fausnmmaiiouass 1
quisdydnualam iloaeassdnwlivssqumnefidivue lhunsfua’ Wamiwuuis waztiausnu
P9NLUUBENHUTEANS AN

Study and practice image design for communication through visual language at different levels
from virtual images. To the visual symbol to create images to achieve the specified goals Through

researching, developing drafts and presenting designs efficiently.

a1v13vN1seankuLiwmadal
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DUA.222 N1FDBNLUUAINUNLALNITINING 3(1-4-4)

CMD 222 Typography & Layout Design

¥ '
a & a

Anwrimumauariiugrumsliiafius Seudnugufeiunsenavesaiud JULUU dnuwaie wae
yednnmvesiafian saufsnsdenldmfuilunuesnuuuimaadldegramngausuidon wazde
Auvnelaegsliussdnsnm

Learn about the development and principles of typography, learn the basics with the
typography family, typography styles, styles and bases of typography, including how to properly use

typography in communication design works for efficient communication.

aur.213 UsyiRmansniseanuuuns in wazUseinusivady 3(3-0-6)
CMD 213 Graphic Design History & Contemporary Issues
AnwUseifmansnmseaniuunsiin SeudTinmuinis mswasuwdamiediny Tuusssy malulad

anueanuuuilinafalluusazgpade suudeinwnwiAnlunisvhauresinesnwuunsiinfiizeides

=).
pd)}
>
2
=3_

Study of graphic design history Learn evolution Changes in society, culture and technology
affecting the art supervision design in each era. As well as studying the work ideas of famous graphic

designers from past to present.

aur.224 mseenuuudanmadeulmn 3(1-4-4)
CMD 224 Time-based Media Design

AnwarufiRniseonuuudemsiiigitestune wu d03fle mwadeuln uazides lneya
Foansdeansuuinuin nMades mynwuidenldiaiosde weada wardinisfimanzay

Study and practice designing time-based communications such as media, video, animation
and sound with a focus on conceptual communication. Storytelling Planning, selection of appropriate

tools, techniques and methods.

DUA.225 N10ONWUUBRANTN 3(1-4-4)
CMD 225 Identity Design

AnwuazfiRnseenuuudndnual iunisiun Aiesiest uazdaasizsiveya WefmuauuIma
lumsadmsdadneainaresrusznaunsiiin lnensiauiegeaieassrnasidusyuy \iedeasuufnuay
anwazlanzivesgInalugnguiving

Studying and practicing identity design through research, analysis and syncing of information
to set guidelines for creating a logo and a graphic element. Through creative and systematic

development to communicate business ideas and characteristics to the target audiences.
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AUA.216 NITIANITNITODALUY BaznN1TUTENaUImTNNsORnLULTmARal 3(1-4-4)
CMD 216 Design Management & Entrepreneurship in Communication Design

AnwIn1susmsianIsnIsenLuukarnIsUsEnaudIvTnniseanwuuimadad lann nsiivun
wnArluNeRNLUY Nagnsn1sUIMIinns wazwaAnssuguilaa ielvinszurunislumsiauesnuuy
A8AAG0IIUANABINITVRINAA TINRMANUJTRIVITIN 2558 1UTTULaERUSENTAIVDIRUTENBUIVITIN Uae
Fongranefifgitos

Studying design management and art communication design practice, including formulating
design concepts. Management strategy and consumer behavior so that the design work process is in
line with the market demand. Including professional practice ethics and obligations in the case of

professional practitioners and related laws.

DUM.226 NN1TAIWAN 3(1-4-4)
CMD 226 Photography

Anwmguikazndnnisiugiudunisarenin Anuftfidetunimen-muazamd samenns
Suaunanudaazidemlunmene Wewludlunmseenuuuimaiadldogreiiusyansam

Study the theory and fundamentals of photography. Practice in black and white and color
images. Including setting the concept and content in the photograph to be used in communication

design effectively.

aur.227 nsmniufal 3(1-4-4)
CMD 227 Art Direction

AnvnarUfuRnsidufad WedeveaunnuAnuariunuinig Ei’lua"@%a’mﬁmﬂg'ﬂLL‘UUﬁgﬂLL‘U‘U
FufuuagAdva toadvassdnnilanisu uandne aunsafsgaanuala uasdeasiunguidmngldegng
HUsednsnn

Study and practice art direction to convey ideas and imagination through a variety of mediums,
both traditional and digital. To create images that stand out and contrast can attract attention and

communicate effectively with the target audience.
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9UA.228 NMTeENUUUARARUIATYA 3(1-4-4)
CMD 228 Digital Publication Design

AnvuazU §URN150anuUUA 08 sfluiUszinneneg Heuvudaiunaziisia lneyadunisda
peAUsENEU AW Fdnws Aanunsalieuisardoansidom muqﬂaﬂﬁuaﬂﬁaﬁ/uﬂ laegrsaseassanas
MNEEN

Study and practice designing various types of publications. Both traditional and digital it
focuses on the composition of text images that can compose and communicate content. According to

the personality of the media creatively and appropriately.

aUA.329 NseRNLUUNTAInIieadaUszaunisel 3(1-4-4)
CMD 329 Graphic Experience Design

AnwuazufuAnisoonuuunsiinegraduszuuiteaiiaszaunsallvinguidivane liuusias
Fosmsfinguidmngldam (Touchpoint) Aasnd1funisiAunisvesnguiivime (Customer Joumey) lag
nsAnwIAiAsIEin1s¥ul waAnssu Anudeants uasdymveanauitinune i ethldgnagndnnsaiig
UspaunsainIunseenwuufiiusyansnm

Study and practice graphic design systematically to create experiences for the target group.
Through each touchpoints throughout customer journeys by analyzing the perceived behavior, needs

and problems of the target audience. To lead an effective design strategy.

BUA.330 N150BNLUUNTINNULUTIIN 3(1-4-4)
CMD 330 Graphic Design on Packaging

AnwnazUfuRnisesnuuuniinuuussaiae uavesdusznauinig Addylunsesnuuuussg
ot Tngifunsdeasuagmsaayadnamanzilifunansusiussannengg

Study and practice graphic design on packaging and other elements in packaging design. By

focusing on communicating and creating individuality for different types of products.

ouA331 MseenuUUNTTInIAGBLLM 3(1-4-4)
CMD 331 Motion Graphic Design

AnwuazUfuAnisairsnwniiniedoulmdmivdenieg Tnenaunaiunisldniwnsiin 3dle
weflwdu uazidsathseiy iedeansynanniw aaussennia ueniessn idteya wazdus

Study and practice packaging graphic design. And key elements in packaging design By focusing

on communicating and creating individuality for different types of products.
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QU332 N13BBNRUUNTITNLBANINWINGDY 3(1-4-4)
CMD 332 Environmental Graphic Design

AnwnazUfuRniseenuuunmilniiieaninuindes iumsAnyiinneideyaiiietsaiisszuy
Tunseenuuuliiiamudenadouasiidnvamanefuannndeudy

Study and practice in graphic design for the environment. Through the study and analysis of

data to create a system in a design that is consistent and unique to that environment.

UA.333 NsoonuuUFURuTuS 3(1-4-4)
CMD 333 Interactive Media Design

FnwwarUfUinugunsesnuuudeufduius Tnyjaiuiosnssuuasnsujduiussening
uywedlazasuiuaed M3y nseeniuulaTiaiie waznsviduluudedafduiusuuninge Wy
Huled uoundindu iueiesfionaimafinfivangas

Study and practice the fundamentals of interaction design. With a focus on perceptions of
human interactions and computer structural design planning and interactive screen prototyping such

as websites and applications through appropriate tools and techniques.

UA.330 MIepnLUUARAsTaya 3(1-4-4)
CMD 334 Information Design

AnwnazujuAnisdnszuuuazifouiiesteyaussianangg MunszuINNNIAnIIATIEI Lol
a1ansn Aeansdoyadaenin ddnws ununiw niin Iidlaldine Tnsasounquiurded siuviauiisde
dianvsednd

Study and practice organizing and compiling various types of information. Through the
analytical process to be able to communicate information with images, letters, diagrams and graphics

for easy understanding. Covering from print media to electronic media.

a1v13vN1seankuLiwmadal



18

a b4 = 1 a
APUBNIZTATU-LABN (18 KRUNA)

UndAnwanusadenieuainnguivianizanu-iden aweluil visidenisousedvannguiv

9

wneenu-Usdu/ngilvianizai-ien NilnasulunnzAaunssuamans auasu 18 milein

ar.301  Ww3BuannaAnY) 3(3-0-6)
CO 301 Pre-Cooperative Education
(FSuLNUN AN UUAURAN YD)

AnwuuiAalazanudlassuvaniadne) wagnismisuaunionlun1svineu esuaseinee
AU 9191 NTmENeNaITadATIIY NMsdenan ulsznauns welan1nsuNITENATYAl ASHRIUN
Wnwglunisdoans V’?ﬂugmwmﬁﬁamﬁmdw Generation warn1sldn1wiainafiensdeans sauds
nsdeanstuimuss uaﬂmﬂﬁﬁagaLﬁuﬁﬂmmiﬁ’mmﬁuﬁuadwaa%waaiiﬂ‘iui“wuﬁimmﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬁﬁLLmﬂsha

3a3ne1lunisvinnusindugdu dmadalunisimuiensualuasysudald dvinweianizd1uividn
13niaaEUsenaums wellan1sdeuseay Msdnaus wavdesuinlusenineljifinu wagainy
Uaeadgluaniuusenaums suienmsTsy 3585550 karasseussaluivnamn

Studying concepts and understanding in cooperative education system and preparation for
applying jobs such as how to prepare documents for job application, how to choose the right company
to work, techniques for job interviewing, the development of communication skills in both Generation
communication styles and the international communication, cross- cultural communication and also
focusing on Creative team work skills in the different organizational cultures, the Psychology of working
together, techniques emotional development and adaptation, Improving professional skills and

entrepreneurial spirit and furthermore, the Report writing, Presentation, the best practices during work

in the workplace, Morality, Ethics and professional ethics.

AN.377  anfadnwidwiuAalsuaznisesnuuu 6 (0 - 35-0)

FA 377 Cooperative Education for Art and Design

(Fwsuununsfinwiuuaniadne)

Jyrveduneu : @euld @m.301 wastnAnwidesaimeiisunazasuniulunguigianiza1u-Uiduundn

Laivesndn 30 niiein

Anwisruunsihausisluanuuszneunislugiusninmuvesanuusznounsiileaduaislid

Anumfouiuaueinanmsujianuiinsasuaunindnvenindnwiegadussuu UnAnwagded

nsufiRnudunanlugaiulsznounislddosnd 1 aansfinwiun@vse 16 a1 lasiinisuszidiuna

N137191UINANIITETINAVANIUUTENBUNIS UastnAnwiazdesdnvinsenuaiunanisujifnuania

FAnwindaasadunisufiau lnsnissenukanindsuresssindandu S wag U doduinusiiiuuas

Talsnumuansiu
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In this course, students will study the actual working system in the workplace as an employee
of the organization in order to strengthen career preparation and systematic performance that matches
their professional field. Students must work full-time in an organization for at least 1 regular semester
or 16 weeks with an evaluation from the faculty together with the organization. Students have to
prepare a summary report of the cooperative work after completion of work. The reported grade S and

U is considered a passing and not passing criterion in order.

auA.341 wiallan1siuwamsuniseenuwuuiimadad 3(1-4-4)
CMD341 Printing Technique for Communication Design
AnvnazufuAnisiseuiiadesflowazimaianszuiunsnsiiunisingg Misrdosivanusenuuy
fnadad e lua$wanuesnuuuldegadivszaninm
Study and practice learning various printing process tools and techniques. Related to

communication design art in order to create effective designs.

BUA.342 NITOBNUUUAIDNYITINAADS 3(1-4-4)
CMD342 Experimental Typography Design

Anwuar U §UAIATUNTEUIUNMITHAILIANAREE19aTIAT T UFULUUN1 58BN UUADS NS
davnaes Tnsfimsfinuduaimguiviedeyareg induasey daunfgiu uasvnaeansyuiunisaiaasse
KauiSnusTiTuTUNANZi

Study and practice about the creative development process that focuses on experimental
typeface design styles. By studying and researching various theories or information to synthesize

hypotheses and experimenting with the process of creating character works that have a unique context.

aUA.343 NseenuUUAeAsiuiidveaes 3(1-4-4)
CMD343 Experimental Publishing Design

a

AnwuazU§UAIATUnsEUIUN SR AIIAMLARaS19aTIAT U UuUUNM TR nLUUA sl
\Bemmaes TnsfimsAnmdunimguiviodoyanag mndaunsiest Wannnszuiunisesnuuuasiusaisisuuuy
aenndos fulilom

Study and practice about the creative development process focusing on the experimental
print design model. By studying and researching various theories or information to synthesize, develop

a process for designing a publication that is consistent with the content.
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BuA.344 N150BNLUUYAFINUN 3(1-4-4)
CMD344 Type Design
AnwiwaruJUuRn1seenkuuyaidfiun tneyaiun1sasaassAsuuuy dnuale wasyAinnInwes
fadnes TaaianlUgyaisnusiiannsmirluldeuldlussuudava
Studying and practicing typography design with a focus on creativity, style, character and

personality of the characters Including developing a digitally usable character set.

BuA.345 N1598NLUUYTEAUNTRILAL T 3(1-4-4)
CMD345 User Experience Design (UX)

o

[

= o ao i A o v v Y o w =
AnwnszuaunseenuuudeUfduiusussiansngg Afmualigld (User) iuiladdey saudens

a

SanannufienelavesglishemaiauazismsinzauiievinmsiauinseenuuuinsiBes (Wire frame
Design) wazdlusaUszau (Interface Design) ﬁawm3a?iamiﬁu;:ﬂ%’lé’aamﬁﬂizﬁw%mw

Study the process of designing various types of interactive media which assigns the user (User)
as the key. This includes measuring user satisfaction with appropriate techniques and methods to

develop wire frame design and interface design that can communicate with users effectively.

BUA.306 NMIAEETIRIURETTAAES 3(1-4-4)
CMD346 Creative Coding

v ¢

AnwmgufuaginufuRnisasassraeudunusimeniseulusunsuideswudmivinesniuy

A o =

TnsnaunarunuiAaindnwauladiduamids uedwdy uazidos ioadrsassddeguuuulng uaz
Uszaunsallvalg wngldau

Study theories and practice creating interactive media with introductory programming for the
designers combine student-interested ideas with still images, animation and sound to create new

media. And new experiences to users.

ouA.347 vhiefiavlunisesnuuudoufduius 3(1-4-4)
CMD347 Special Topics in Interactive Media Design

'
v 6 Y C%

Anwnguuarinmsuiinesfiunsaivassadeyjduiusndnivgeadedagdulagldmaiinuay

9

a

A3msiuanzaulunisesnuuy wu walulaanuduaseasy (Augmented Reality) mnuduasaaiiou
(Virtual Reality) wazdug A ALY

Study theories and practice of creating interactive media that are relevant to modern times
using appropriate design techniques and methods such as augmented reality, virtual reality, and more.

By the times.
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our.308 msaunmadeulntugs 3(1-4-4)
CMD348 Advanced Motion Design
AnwuazufuAniseenuuvaiisnuedeuln iunmsldamuAnaiassdsmiumaluladves
gadsledaguu wiludinsdeans msldiudals sufnieasemissesnuuy
Study and practice design, creating work movement. Through the use of creativity in

combination with modern technology both in communication art use including design experiments.

DUA.349 mimmwiqmw%guqq 3(1-4-4)
CMD349 Advanced Photo Retouching
AnwuaginiinwrlunisAniagni1sanenendunuinsgnsaseassanIn fien15asne dnse way
USuudanmii od eanswuaanudarunin Tneldies el onazmaiinvesiusunsusieg ildauesnuuy
Twefad
Study and practice the thinking skills and the transmission of imagination to visualization by

creating, editing and editing images to communicate ideas through images. Using tools and techniques

of various programs Who use art communication design.
A. WUINIVUEDNET (6 WUWAA)

auel. 471 nseenuuUiieUszifiumsdany 3(1-4-4)
CMD 471 Design for Social Issues

AnwuarUftAnisesnuuy HrumsaiuuAansiauiedsauinsusunseuiunsaieassd
yliAnnsdsatlaym madediniy uagmsthiaueniafonveafiney KuNsEUILNITEBNKUY guarlug
nMsafsassAnueeniuLiidenadesiulsifunsdsnnluiiagiu

Study and practice design through applying the concept of social work together with the
creative process It produces questionnaires, questioning questions, and presents alternative answers.
Through the design process this will lead to the creation of designs that are in line with today's social

issues.

auUA. 472 NIFAIBAINYIINN 3(1-4-4)
CMD 472 Black and White Photography

ﬁﬂwmqwﬁLLﬁsMﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬁugwuﬁwuﬂW'ﬁdwstw AnUFURA srfunINEI-6 SRRt RO
wnenuAaaziomlunmdne Wethluldldedradiuszansam

Study the theory and fundamentals of photography. Practice in black and white including

setting the concept and content in the photograph to be used effectively.
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ouA. 473 MsEenINLNTY 3(1-4-4
CMD 473  Fashion Photography

Anvuazifoududnnisdisnimay fuided uaziadesUsedu NMITALAALAMATNTEILAS
ﬁmmsauﬁﬁmqﬁuﬁwﬁm mMsdnosAUszneunm MIdndwesUsznouain TuiansunAnLaziivue
domlumsenm sluuazuenagile ot ldfunueenuuuiifsdestuunduldosnsiivssansnmn

Study and learn the principles of photographing people. With clothes and accessories
optimized lighting and quality of light for various surfaces. Composition arrangement of props including
conceptualizing and setting content in photography inside and outside the studio to be effectively

applied to fashion related design work.

aur. 474  AsanenInlaYn 3(1-4-4)
CMD 474 Advertising Photography

AnwuagiBouivanmanisnwingine nsdanauazamnne sz auuTgiuiiasag
MsTmpsAUsENEUNTN N159AavasUsynauatn saudsnsrauAnuazivuniien Tunsdrenin iite
inluldlusnulavanlaegisiivszansaim

Study and learn principles of photographing various objects. Optimized lighting and quality of
light for various surfaces. Composition Arrangement of props Including conceptualization and content

setting in photography for effective use in advertising work.

aur. 475  1ATINITIINLDNNNITODNLUY 3(1-4-4)
CMD 475 Collaborative Design Project

ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂamiﬁ’mummﬁuﬂﬁju way/vEe MITINnUiveinIienienudu Wieeenwuy wazndn
HAUATeEsIA laiunsHnUuRantangnanseeniuuas

Practice working in groups and / or working with other organizations or agencies to design and

produce creative products. With an emphasis on practical training from real design problems.
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